MILLER PRO

FORAGE BLOWER

PARTS BOOK

MODEL 1060
AND 1060 SERIES |I

23.00010E

This parts book is furnished for your
convenience only. All parts must be
purchased through an authorized
dealer. Call us for a dealer near you.

511 East Main Street

St. Nazianz, WI 54232
Telephone: 920-773-2121
Fax: 920-773-1200

Issue Date: 11/05







MILLER PRO
1060 & 1060 SERIES Il
Forage Blower

Contents

Pages

Main Frame, HitCh & WhEeIS ........iieeeiiieiiieii i s s rs s s s s s s s s mas s s mmn s e mn s e e mna e nn 2
Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels Parts LiSt.......cu v 3
BaCK DIiVE GrOUP ...iiiiieeeceeeeiiisssirnnssnnnssssssssssssssssssnnnssssssssssssssssmmsnnnnssssssssssssssssnnnnnnnnsssssnsns 4
Back Drive Group Parts LiSt........ccooo oo e e e e e eeeees 5
AUGEr DIFiVE GIOUP ...cciiiiiiimeeemessssssssssssinssnnnnssssssssssssssssmssmnnsssssssssssssssssmmnnnnnsnssssssssssssnnnnns 6,8
Auger Drive Group PartS LISt ............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeee et 7,9
= LI =T 3 ] o ] 10
Fan Assembly Parts LISt ......oouu e 11
Fan HOUSING GrOUP ....cceeeeeeeneiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnsssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssmmnnnnnsssssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnns 12
Fan Housing Group Parts LiSt ... 13
Hopper & Shields Group .........ccciiiiimmmmmmmeiiininrinsnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnnns 14,16
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List ..........uvuiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 15, 17
Power Take - Off ASSeMDbIY = 540 ......ccceueeiiiiiiiiiiinnncmeenssssss s s ssssnssssssssssss s s s ssnssnmsssssssssas 18
Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 Parts List .........cooovmimiiiiiiii e, 19

D 1= o7 | 20
Decals Parts LISt ... e e 21
1000 RPIM Drive GrOUP ...ccccceeeemmmrrriisissssssmnnssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssasssssssnnnnssssssssssssnnnnnsns 22
1000 RPM Drive Group Parts LiSt...........oooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 23
1000 RPM GEAr BOX ....cceeeeemeemmmmmemmeesmrmmrrssreesseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnnsnnnmnnnnnnnnnns 24
1000 RPM Gear BoX Parts LSt .......ccccooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiete ettt e e e e e e e e aaaaaaeaaaaa e 25
Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM.........cccoorimmmiiiiiimmns s s ssmsnns s 26
Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM Parts List ........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 27
Yo =TT o T = 28
ACCESSONES PartsS LISt ...ceeeeeeeiiiiiiiee et 29
Part NUMDBEr INAEX ...coceeeeeeeiiiiiiniiinnssnmssssssssss s s s s s snnmssss s s s s s s e s s s s nnmmmsssssssssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnss 30

1060 & 1060 SERIES I 1 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels

37
36 \\§ $

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 2 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels Parts List

ltem

WWWWWWWRNNNNNNMMNDNMNDND 2 = 2222
NOOGROINZIOOONODTRDN_0O0ONOT RN 2@ NOO AN~

Part No.

336729B91.7
336708B91.7
902928
336715B91.5
906409
906401
336721B91
336720B91
337150B91.5
315182B1
906518
336899B91.7
900949
900510
336897B91
906548
906402
901658
901874
337397B1.5
336891B91.5
906461
902568
23.00006
23.00007
902578
902429
906462
902569
901319
900530
902570
904217
906402
903832
907739
09.71112

Quantity

1
1

2
1

1

2
1

1

1

1

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
1
1
2
1
1

2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2

Description

Main Frame

Hitch

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Crank, Level Adjustment
Nut, Jam, ACME, 3/4

Nut, Nylock Hex, 1/2

Rod RH Adjusting

Rod LH Adjusting

Stand, Jack

Handle, Lock

Cap,11/41D

Handle, Wheel Jack
Bearing, Thrust, 3/4
Bushing, Machine, 3/4

Rod, Wheel, 11 7/8 RH Thread
Bolt, Carriage, 5/8 x 2 1/2 GR5
Nut, Nylock Hex, 5/8

Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 2

Washer, Flat, 1 3/8

Spacer

Axle, Pivot

Seal, Grease

Bearing, Cone

Rim & Tire Assembly

Rim Assembly

Bearing Cup

Stem, Valve

Tire, Tubeless, 4.80/4.00 x 8
Washer, Flat

Nut, Slotted Hex, 3/4

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1 1/4

Cap, Hub

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 5 GR5

Nut, Nylock Hex, 5/8

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 1/2 GR5
Tube, Manual Holder

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Taptite Thread Forming Gr 5

1060 & 1060 SERIES II

3 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Back Drive Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 4 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Back Drive Group Parts List

Part No. Description

Quantity

336828B1.5
906559
900928
904464
900503
337486B1
907238
907414
906435.5
904253
10 904763
11 904016
12 321338B1.5
13 336925B92.7

N~No o~ WN =

1
2
1
1
1
1
1

©

14 903162
15 905147
16 904787
17 900510

18 340077B1
19 336977B1

20 900366
21 906335
22 336827B1.5
23 901672
24 906559
25 905117
26 324894B1
27 904205
28 903684
29 903437
30 336826B1
31 900554

N = = WW = = a0 = a2 N a DDA

32 337173B1

Pulley, Drive, 9 1/2

Screw, Set, 3/8-16

Key, Square, 5/16 x 2

Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 1 1/4 GR5
Washer, Lock 5/16

Washer, Special

V-Belt, HC 89 3/4 - Standard
V-Belt, HC 90.25 - Special, Long
Idler, V Groove, 7 5/16
Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 GR5
Washer, Flat, 5/8

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/8
Idler, Flat Groove

Bracket, Idler

Zerk, Taper, 1/4-28
Bushing, Machine, 3/4

Pin, Cotter, SS, 1/8 x 1 1/2
Bushing, Machine, 3/4
Spring, 1 x4 1/2

Rod, Tension, 3/8 x 7

Nut, Hex, 3/8

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8

Pulley, 7 1/2

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8

Screw, Set, 3/8-16
Bearing, 1 1/8

Flangette w/Zerk

Flangette

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Whiz Lock, 3/8

Shaft, 1-1/8" x 79-1/4"

Key Square, 5/16 x 1 5/8
Shield, PVC Pipe, 1 1/4

1060 & 1060 SERIES II

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Auger Drive Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 6 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Auger Drive Group Parts List

ADADADNDANDNWWDWOWWDWWDOWWWWNNDNMNDMNDMNDMNDNDNDND = = - = o o
ORIV ZOO0OONIDNRDNIOOONVNODTNRDON2OOCONDT RN -0 ©ONDOTAWN

Part No.

337003B91.4
901267
902793
906521
900509
336992B91.7
906507
336995B1
901260
906512
906487
337006B91.5
337029B1.5
903689
903436
903277
900494
336853B91.5
336848B92.7
901131
336857B2
901937
902903
336827B1.5
906559
900554
904205
905117
904206
901672
900444
903864
903437
907237
906436.5
903832
904763
336830B1
904016
337188B91.5
903692
902191
906401
336798B91.7
906427

Quantity

1
3
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
)

—_
—_

—_ = DO = N =

Description

Handle

Bushing, Machine, 1 1/4

Pin, Spring, 3/16 x 1 3/4
Bushing, Machine, 1/2 x 10 Ga
Bushing, Machine, 1/2 x 14 Ga
Yoke, Adjusting

Pin, Clevis, 1/2x1 1/2

Rod, Adjusting, 7/16 x 19
Nut, Hex, Jam, 7/16-20 UNF
Nut, Hex, Jam, 7/16-20 UNF
Joint, Ball, 7/16

Arm, Control

Bracket, Clutch

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/16
Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Washer, 5/16

Arm, Control

Arm, Idler

Bushing

Spring, Clutch, .75 x 2.70
Washer, Flat 1/2

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1
Pulley, 7 1/2

Screw, Set, 3/8 x 3/8

Key, Square, 5/16 x 1 5/8
Flangette

Bearing, 1 1/8

Flangette with Zerk

Collar, Lock, 1 1/8

Screw, Set, 3/8-16

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
V-Belt, HC 63 1/2

Idler, 6 1/4

Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 1/2
Washer, Flat, 5/8

Spacer, 5/8 x 1/2

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/8
Pad

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 GR5
Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/2 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
Auger

Key, Woodruff, 5/16 x 2 1/8

1060 & 1060 SERIES II

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Auger Drive Group (Continued)

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 8 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Auger Drive Group Parts List (continued)

Item Part No. Quantity Description
46 900514 1 Bushing, Machine, 1 1/2
47 904482 2 Flangette
48 903544 2 Bearing, 1 1/2
49 903547 2 Flangette w/Zerk
50 903695 10 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
51 903772 10 Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
52 902267 2 Collar, Lock, 1 1/2
53 336829B1.5 1 Pulley, Drive, 9 1/2
54 902831 1 Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 3 GR5
55 902291 1 Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
56 336934B1.5 1 Bracket, Upper
57 336933B1.5 1 Bracket, Bearing
58 903693 2 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 1/4 GR5
89 310088B1 2 Shim

1060 & 1060 SERIES II 9 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Fan Assembly

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 10 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Fan Assembly Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 336674B91.7 1 Hub
2 336677B1.7 8 Arm
3 336678B1.7 8 Blade 15°
344319B1.7 8 Blade 35° (Note A)
4 906399 24 Bolt, Carriage, 5/8 x 1 1/2 GR5
5 906402 24 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8
6 907308 16 Bolt, Hex, 3/4 x 2 1/2 GR8
7 336718B1 4 Shim
8 336719B1 2 Shim
9 907605 16 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4
10 906397 4 Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 1 1/2 GR5
11 336701B1.7 2 Weight, 3 oz.
12 336700B1.7 4 Weight, 1 1/2 oz.
13 906400 4 Nut, Hex, Lock 3/8
14 33668081 1 Shaft, Fan, 1 3/4, 27 Tooth Spline
344194B1 1 Shaft, Fan, 1 3/4, 20 Tooth Spline (Note A)
15 906428 1 Key, Gib, 1/2x 4 1/2
16 336679B2.7 2 Plate, Fan Backing
17 902027 6 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
18 906483 6 Nut, Hex, Loc, 5/16
19 906721 16 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 GR5
20 336702B1 16 Washer, Special
21 907399 16 Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/2
22 906407 2 Bearing, Assembly
23 906506 1 Bearing, 1-15/16
24 905203 1 Collar, 1-15/16
25 1 Screw, Set, 3/8 x 3/8-24
27 902374 2 Zerk, 1/4-28, 65°
28 336683B1 Var Shim, 22 Ga (.029)
28 344378B1 Var Shim, 18 Ga (.047)
29 905122 4 Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 2 3/4 GR5
30 904814 4 Washer, Flat, Hardened, 5/8
31 906402 4 Nut, Nylock, Hex, 5/8
32 906396 6 Bushing, 2 ID
33 336681B2.5 1 Spacer, Front, 2 x 3 3/4
34 900450 4 Screw, Set, Sq, Hd, 3/8 x 2 1/2
35 900495 4 Washer, Flat, 3/8
36 900358 4 Nut, Hex, Jam, 3/8
37 341951B1.5 1 Spacer, Rear, 2 x 3 1/16
NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00434 and Series |l

1060 & 1060 SERIES I 11 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Fan Housing Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 12 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Fan Housing Group Parts List

Part No. Description

Quantity

—

©Co~NOOOB~wWND

336687B91.1
344320B91.1
902930
903772
336955B91
903952
336880B92.1
336840B92.1
902928
906401
336907B1.7
336908B1.7
310738B92.7
900497
340025B3.5
902958
336862B91.1
906398
336913B1.7
901937
902903
336869B1.7
906513
906460
337147B91
906271
905011
336760B91.7
336762B1.7
900465
903376
906423
901862
336750B91.7
336756B1.7
903767
903376
336753B91.7
906014
336757B1.7
906422
336845B1.7
903689
903436

1
1
4
6
1
8
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
2
1

10

11
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
6
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
2
2
4
4

Back, Blower

Back, Blower (Note A)

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 GR5

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2-13
Front, Blower

Bolt, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2 x 1
Band, Blower

Base, Transition

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Nylock, 1/2
Support, Rear Transition
Support, Front Transition
Handle, Tightener

Washer, Flat, 1/2

Bar, Shear

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 GR5
Throat

Bolt, Carriage, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Rod, Retainer

Washer, Flat, 1/2

Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 1

Bracket

Bolt, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4 x 1/2
Nut, Tinnerman,1/4
Pin/Lanyard Assembly
Hook, 1/8 x 1 1/2

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 1/2 GR5
Shield Assembly, PTO
Hinge

Screw, Rd, Hd 1/4 x 5/8
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Latch

Rivet, Pop, 1/8"

Cover

Hinge

Screw, Truss, Whiz Lock, 1/4 x 1/2
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Flap, Air Inlet

Spring

Screen (Used Prior to 1996)
Latch

Clip

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 5/16

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00435 and Series Il

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

13 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Hopper & Shields Group

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 14 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List

Part No. Description

Quantity

) I ) T G T N T S T R O e e S S = Y
RON200ONOORWN—-0OX®N®OA N -

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43

337030B91.7
903437
336818B91.7
903684
903437
336872B1.7
337008B1.7
906561
336990B1.5
902928
900497
903772
337017B1.7
336890B91.1
337064B91.7
337065B91.7
336943B1.1
337014B91.1
905011
903376
906492
336944B1.1
336954B1.7
336871B1.7
341134B1.7
336978B1.1
337068B91.1
336997B1.5
337069B91.1
902364
336979B1.7
904863
337002B92.5
336996B1
903277
900494
905139
336918B1.1
344317B1.1
336917B1.1
344184B91.1
336965B91.1
335838B1
906367
903952

1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
8
8
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
1
2
6
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Trough, Bottom

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
Panel

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 3/8
Hopper, Side, Right

Plate, Filler

Bolt, Carriage, 5/16 x 1/2 GR5
Brace

Bolt, Hex, 1/2 x 1 1/4 GR5
Washer, Flat, 1/2

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/2
Plate, Lower Filler

Sheet, Hopper Wrap

Plate, RH Filler

Plate, LH Filler

Skirting, Right

Door, w/Decals

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 1/2 GR5

Nut, Hex, Whiz Lock, 1/4
Latch, Door

Skirting, Left

Brace

Hopper Side, LH Inner (Used Prior to 1996)
Hopper Side, LH Inner (Used After 1996)
Support, RH Inner Top
Support, LH Top w/Decals
Bracket, Outer

Support, RH Top w/Decals
Bolt, Hex, 3/8 x 3/4 GR5
Plate, Water Inlet

Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 3/4 GR5
Bracket, Inner

Shield, Wind

Bolt, Hex, 5/16 x 3/4 GR5
Washer, Flat, 5/16

Nut, Tinnerman, 5/16

Side, RH Drive Cover

Side, RH Drive Cover (Note A)
Panel, Drive Cover Top

Side, LH Drive Cover

Door, Drive, w/Decals
Spacer

Knob

Bolt, Whiz Lock, 1/2 x 1

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

15 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Hopper & Shields Group (continued)

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 16 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Hopper & Shields Group Parts List (continued)

ltem

44

45
46
47
48
49
50

Part No.

341133B91.1

344300B91.1
336920B1.1
336916B1.1

341136B91.1

903692

341144B1.7
336961B1.7
344311B1.7

Quantity

1
1
1
1
1
9
1
1
1

Description

Cover, Auger/Inlet w/Decals

Cover, Auger/Inlet w/Decals (Note A)
Plate, Sill

Cover, Drive Shaft

Hopper (Used After 1996)

Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 x 1 GR5

Sealing Plate

Angle, Short

Strap, Trough (Note A)

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00435 and Series Il

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

17 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Power Take - Off Assembly - 540

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 18 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 Parts List

ltem

—_

STobhwN

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
32

Part No.

340203B91
344081B91
344190B91
340223B91
344082B91
904544

331682B91
903404
340227B91
344084B91
906553
906554
344089B1
906498
907213
340226891
344161B91
329594B2
340224B91
344083B91
344191B91
340225B91
344160B91
906498
907213
340229891
344085B91
331639B2
903404
340230891
344192B91
904636
900948
906547
903660
903939
903404
901445

Quantity

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
2
1

Description

Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq. 27 Tooth Spline
Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. 27 Tooth Spline (Note A)
Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. 20 Tooth Spline (Note B)
Tractor Half, 1-3/16 Sq.

Tractor Half, 1-5/16 Sqg. (Note A)

Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/8 6 Tooth Spline

Yoke (Order 904544)

Repair Kit

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Yoke & Shaft, 1-3/16 Sq.

Yoke & Shaft, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Drive-Loc Pin

Snap Ring, 1-3/16 Sq.

Snap Ring, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Nylon Repair Kit, 1-3/16 Sq

Nylon Repair Kit, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Outer Guard Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq.

Outer Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Decal, Danger

Implement Half, 1-3/16 Sq

Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note B)

Inner Guard Assembly, 1-3/16 Sq

Inner Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Nylon Repair Kit, 1-3/16 Sq.

Nylon Repair Kit,1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)

Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-3/16 Sq.

Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-5/16 Sq. (Note A)
Decal, Danger

Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)

Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 27 Spline

Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 20 Spline (Note B)
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2 1/4 GR5

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18, G5, 2 Way

Kit, Repair, Ball Shear

Bolt, Hex, 3-1/4, GR5

Nut, Lock, 5/8

Cross & Bearing Kit (55NW)

Zerk

NOTE A - Used after S/N 23.00355

NOTE B - Used after S/N 23.00435

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

19 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Decals

26
ILLER PR
1060

SERIES Il

\NK\
LER PRO
23

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 20 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Decals Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 16.20205 2 Logo
2 23.00001 Model (1060)
3 907225 S.M.V.
4 907220 Reflector, Yellow
5 907219 Reflector, Red
11 331101B2 Caution
12 331096B2 Warning
13 331865B1 Danger

14 337145B1
15 336885B1

Engage-Disengage
Engage-Disengage

16 606411B1 Grease

17 16.20178 Caution

18 340248B1 Caution (540 RPM)

19 337143B2 Warning

20 17.01155 Warning - Foot Crushing
21 336957B1 Drawbar

22 337143B2 Warning

23 329594B2 Safety

24 331639B2 Danger

25 344428B1
26 344321B1

Warning - PTO Separation
Decal, Series lI

[N R G N ) © T S Gy W (S QT QU W G LS TN S G I O R ' I

1060 & 1060 SERIES I 21 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



1000 RPM Drive Group

22 1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



MILLER PRO
1000 RPM Drive Group Parts List

ltem

WWMNNNONMOMNNNMNDRN 2 = 2 = 2
100N RDOINT0O0OONODTRWN20O®R®NDOTA N~

Part No.

344189B91.7
344240B1.7
344242B91.7
344193B91
335942B1.7
344239B1.7
344292B1.7
344291B1.7
344236B1.7
344296B91.7
907313
09.73000
900497
903694
903772
903832
903700
903939
902930
902194
903306
904215
335495B91
336715B91.5
336721B91
336720B91
329594B2
344243B1
340250B1
902367
906400

Quantity

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
12
12
10

— g da = NDOOINDDAN 2N OO

—

Description

Gearbox Assembly (See Page 24 )
Gearbox Bracket

PTO Shield

PTO Assembly (See Page 26 )
Spacer

Level Adjust Bracket
Shield, RT Hand
Shield, LT Hand

Bracket

PTO Stand

HHD Bolt, M14-P2 x 30mm
Washer, Lock M14

Washer, Flat 1/2”

Carriage Bolt, G5 1/2 x 1

Nut, Hex Whiz, 1-2-13

HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 2 1/2
HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 1 1/4

Nut, Hex Lock,5/8-11

HHD Bolt G5 1/2 x 1

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13

HHD Bolt G5 1/2x 1 1/2
HHD Bolt G5 5/8 x 5
Synthetic Gear Lube (1) gt.
Level Adjusment

Rod, RH Adjusting

Rod, LH Adjusting

Decal, Warning PTO

Decal, Tractor, 1000 RPM
Decal, Caution 1000

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Gr 5
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

23

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



1000 RPM Gear Box

32331 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

\ % 29
30

12
25
10
_ 1
12
14 =%, =
2l ' 13
' 14
= [ ™ 26
24 - A ¥ 1T 15
9 g b
23 i
' A 10
ee 12
%\‘ 14
21 13
26
20
12
19
18 17 16

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 24 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
1000 RPM Gear Box Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 344255B1 1 Cap
2 344256B1 1 Extension Nipple
3 344257B1 1 Cap
4 344258B1 1 Snap Ring
5 344259B1 1 Gear
6 34426081 1 Snap Ring
7 344261B1 1 Sleeve
8 344262B1 2 Bearing
9 344263B1 1 Double Lip Seal
10 344264B1 2 Gear
11 344265B1 1 Spacer
12 344266B1 4 Snap Ring
13 344267B1 2 Plug
14 344268B1 3 Cap
15 344269B1 1 Shaft
16 344270B1 1 Cover
17 907317 4 Bolt
18 344271B1 1 Casting
19 344272B1 1 Bearing
20 344273B1 1 Shaft
21 344274B1 2 Shim
22 344275B1 1 Oil Seal
23 344276B1 1 Gear
24 344284B1 1 Bolt, Special
25 904840 8 Bolt
26 344277B1 3 Bearing
27 344278B1 1 Cover
28 907318 1 Bolt
29 344279B1 1 Bolt, Washer
30 344280B1 1 Plug
31 344281B91 1 Elbow Kit (Iltems 32 & 33)
32 344282B1 1 Elbow 90°
33 344283B1 1 Oil Filler Plug & Breather

1060 & 1060 SERIES I 25 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 26 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO
Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM Parts List

Item Part No. Description

Quantity

344193B91 1 Power Take-Off Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
1 344246B91 1 Tractor Half, 1-5/16 Sq.
2 904618 1 Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/8 21 Tooth Spline
2 337107B91 Yoke, Assembly, 1 3/4 20 Tooth Spline
3 NSS 1 Yoke (Order 904618)
3 NSS 1 Yoke (Order 337107B91)
4 331682B91 1 Repair Kit - For 904618

337108B91 1 Repair Kit - For 337107B91
10 903404 1 Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)
11 344084B91 1 Yoke & Shaft, 1-5/16 Sq.
12 906553 1 Drive-Loc Pin
13 344089B1 1 Snap Ring, 1-5/16 Sq.
14 907213 1 Nylon Repair Kit, 1-5/16 Sq.
15 344161B91 1 Outer Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
16 329594B2 1 Decal, Danger
17 344247B91 1 Implement Half, 1-5/16 Sq
18 344160B91 1 Inner Guard Assembly, 1-5/16 Sq.
19 907213 1 Nylon Repair Kit,1-5/16 Sq.
20 344085B91 1 Tube & Sleeve, Yoke, 1-5/16 Sq
21 331639B2 1 Decal, Danger
22 903404 1 Cross & Bearing (See ltem 29)
23 344248B91 1 Ball Shear Assembly, 1-3/4 20 Spline
24 907336 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 2 GR8
25 901651 2 Nut, Lock, 1/4-20
26 906547 1 Kit, Repair, Ball Shear
27 903660 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/8 x 3-1/4, GR5
28 903939 2 Nut, Lock, 5/8
29 903404 2 Cross & Bearing Kit (55NW)
32 901445 1 Zerk

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

27 23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05




Accessories

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 28 1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

ltem Part No.

Accessories Parts List

1 329946B91

Quantity

Chain Assembly, Safety

Description

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

29

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



MILLER PRO

Part Number Index

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
09.71112 o 3| 336818B91.7 ...ocevveerereene 15 [ 337008B1.7 ....veeeevieeeeeeeee 15
09.73000 ....oeevviiiiiiieee e 23 [ 336826B1 .....ceeeeeeieee e 51337014B91.1 ..oeoeieeeieeee 15
16.20178 .o, 21 [ 336827B1.5...ccceeeeeieeieen 5,7 |337017B1.7 oo 15
16.20205 ... 21 [ 336828B1.5.....ccceeeeeieeieenne 5 [8337029B1.5....cccoevveieceeeen 7
17.01155 21 [ 336829B1.5 ....cceveeieieieen 9 [337030B91.7 ....oveeeeeeeeeee 15
23.00007 ...ooeiiiiees 21 [ 336830B1 .....oeeeeeeieeeceen 7 [337064B91.7 ..o 15
23.000086 ......evveeeeriiiiiieeee e 3| 336840B92.1 .....coevvvrne 13 [ 337065B91.7 ....ocevveeeeieeeee 15
23.00007 ...oeeiiieeeeeiieeee e 3| 836845B1.7 .cceveieeee e 13 [ 337068B91.1 ... 15
310088BT ...cooviiiiiiieeee e, 9| 336848B92.7 .....eeeevirerennen 7 1337069B91.1 ..o 15
310738B92.7 ... 13 | 336853B91.5.....ceceeviieieiieinne 7 1337107B91 ... 27
315182B1 ..o, 3| 836857B2.....cceeeeeeeeee e 7 1337108B91 .....oeeeeveeeeeeeee 27
321338B1.5 ..o, 5| 336862B91.1 ...ceevviieiereenne 13 [337143B2........oeeeeeeeeeeeee 21
324894B1 ...oooiiiii e 5| 336869B1.7 ...ooieeeiieieeeiene 13 [337145B1 ... 21
329594B2 .............. 19,21,23,27 | 336871B1.7 oo 15 [ 337147B91 ....ovveeeieeeeee 13
329946B91 .....cooiiiieie 29 [ 336872B1.7 ..ceeeeeeeeeeene 15 [337150B91.5 ...oeccivieeeceeeeie, 3
331096B2 ..o 21 [ 336880B92.1 .....cceevvveeeeene 13 [ B37173BT1 e, 5
331101B2 ..o 21 [ 336885B1 ......cceeveeieieeieenen 21 | 337188B91.5 ..o 7
331639B2..................... 19,21,27 | 336890B91.1 ....cccvveieieene 15 [ B37397B1.5 ., 3
331682B91 ...cooeiiiiiiieeeee, 19| 336891B91.5 ..o, 3 [337486B1 ..o 5
331682B91 .....c.oocvieiii 27 | 336897B91 ....cceeieieeee 3 [340025B3.5......coeceveeeeeeeiene 13
331865B1 ..o 21 [ 336899B91.7 ....oeeeieeeee 3 [340077B1 ..o 5
335495B91 ...coooiiiiiei 23 [ 336907B1.7 oo 13 [ 340203B91 ......ooeeevveeeeieeeeee. 19
335838B1 ...ooiiieiiieeeeeee 15| 336908B1.7 ...coovvveeeeeeeeenne 13 [ 340223B91 ......ooeeevveeeeieeeeee 19
335942B1.7 ..ooveiiiiieeeee 23 [ 336913B1.7 oo 13 [ 340224B91 ......ooeevvieeeeeeee 19
336674B91.7 ..o 11 ] 336916B1.1 .o 17 | 340225B91 ......oovveeieeeeeee 19
336677B1.7 ..o 111 336917B1.1 .o 15 [ 340226B91 ......oovveeveeeeeeee 19
336678B1.7 ... 11 ] 336918B1.1 .o 15 [ 340227B91 ..o 19
336679B2.7 ..o 11 ] 336920B1.1 oo 17 | 340229B91 .....coeveeeeeeeeeee 19
336680B1 ... 11 ] 336925B92.7 .....oovveeeeieiienne 5 [340230B91 .....ceveireeeeeeeee 19
336681B2.5 ..o 11 ] 336933B1.5...ccciicieiieeieciieinne 9 [340248B1 .....coceveeeeeeeeeee 21
336683B1 ... 11 ] 336934B1.5...ccciiiiecieciecieine 9 [340250B1 ....coooieeeieeeeeeeee 23
336687B91.1 ..o 13| 336943B1.1 .o 15 [341133B91.1 .oooeeeeeeieeeee, 17
336700B1.7 ..eoeeiiiiieeeeee 11 ] 336944B1.1 .o 15 [ 341134B1.7 v 15
336701B1.7 ..o 11 ] 336954B1.7 ..oooviieeieeee 15 [ 341136B91.1 .o 17
336702B1 ... 11 ] 336955B91 ....ooveiiiiieeee 13 [341144B1.7 v 17
336708B91.7 ..ooveieieeeeee 3| 836957B1 ....oeceveeeeee e 21 [341951B1.5 i, 11
336715B91.5 ..o 3,23 | 336961B1.7 .o 17 [ 344081B91 ......ooeeveeeeeeeeee 19
336718B1 ..o 11 ] 336965B91.1 ..oeieiieeeee 15 | 344082B91 ......oovveeeeeeeeeiene 19
336719B1 ..o 11 ] 336977B1 oo 5 [344083B91 .....cceoeviveeeeeeee 19
336720B9T ....ooeiiiiiiieeeee 3,23 [ 336978B1.1 ...cceeiieieieene 15 [ 344084B91 ........cccvvvvenneee 19,27
336721B91 ...oeeeeiiiieeeee 3,23 | 336979B1.7 .o 15 [ 344085B91 .........ccvveeennnenene 19,27
336729B91.7 ..o 3| 836990B1.5.....cccvveireireieenene 15 [ 344089B1 ........oceevveeeireene 19,27
336750B91.7 .cooeiiieeeeeee 13| 336992B91.7 ..oeevieieeeeeee 7 1344160B91 ..o 19,27
336753B91.7 oo 13| 336995B1 ...ovviivieeieeeee 7 1344161B91 ......oeeeee. 19,27
336756B1.7 ..coviiiiieeeee 13| 336996B1 ....ceevvviiieeee 15 [344184B91.1 .oooeiiieeeecee. 15
336757B1.7 oo 13| 336997B1.5 ..o 15 [ 344189B91.7 ..ooeeevreeeeceeeee 23
336760B91.7 ..o 13| 337002B92.5 ......ccevvveeeenne 15 [ 344190B91 .....ooovevieieeeeeeee 19
336762B1.7 ..coeeeiieeeeeee 13| 337003B91.4 ...ooviiieieieee 7 1344191B91 ..o 19
336798B91.7 ..o 7| 337006B91.5 ..o 7 [344192B91 ....oeieeeeeeee 19

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05

30

1060 & 1060 SERIES I



MILLER PRO

Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page

344193B91 .....ccvveeeriee 23,27 | 344378B1 ..cceeieieeeeeee 11 (902928 ........ccevvieeeeeee 3,13, 15
344194B1 ..o 11 | 344428B1 .....ccoeeeieeieeee, 21 1902930 .....covveeeeeeeireeeeee e 13, 23
344236B1.7 ..cocooieeee 23 | 606411BT ...ooiieiieeeeeee 21 1902958 .......oveieieeeee e 13
344239B1.7 ..ooeeiieeee 23 | 900358 ....cveeiieeiieeeiee e 11 [903162 ..., 5
344240B1.7 .. 23 | 900366 ....ceeeeereeiiieiiee e 5 [903277 .ccooiiieeeee e 7,15
344242B91.7 ..coooieeee 23 | 900444 ......ooiiieeee e, 7 [903306 ... 23
344243B1 ...oooviiie 23 | 900450 ...ccveeiiieiieeeiee e 11 [903376 ... 13, 15
344246B91 ..o 27 | 900465 ......oeviiiieiieieeeee e 13 (903404 ... 19, 27
344247BO1 ... 27 1 900494 ......ooiiiiiiieeee 7,15 1903436 ....oooevvirieeieeeeeeenn 7,13
344248B91 .....coooiiieees 27 | 900495 ......ooiiiiieeeee e 11 [903437 oo 5,7,15
344255B1 ..o 25 | 900497 ...oooviviiiieiien 13, 15,23 [903544 ......ovviiieeiieeee e 9
344256B1 ... 25 | 900503 .....ceeeeieeiiee e 5 [903547 ..oooiiieeee e 9
344257B1 ..o 25 | 900509 .....ceeeiieiiiieee e 7 [903660 .......ccevvveeeieeeeeeenn 19, 27
344258B1 ....cooeiiiie 25 | 900510 ..oovvvvreiieeiie e 3,5 1903684 ......oovviiiieee e 5,15
344259B1 ..o 25 1 900514 ..o 9 1903689 .....ceeeeeeiieeee e 7,13
344260B1 ... 25 | 900530 ...oovvveeiieeiiee e 3 (903692 .......cvieeeeeieees 7,17
344261B1 ..o 25 | 900554 .....oeiiiiieieee e 5,7 1908693 ......ooiiiiiiiieeee e 9
344262B1 ... 25 1 900928 .......coeiieeiiieiiee e 5 [903694 .......cvvieeeii 23
344263B1 ... 25 | 900948 .......ooiiiiiieieieeeee e 19 [903695 ... 9
344264B1 ....oooiii 25 1 900949 .....ceiiiieee e 3 [903700 ..o 23
344265B1 .....ooeiiie 25 | 9011371 i 7 (903767 oo 13
344266B1 ......oooii 25 | 901260 ...coovveeiieeieeeiee e 7 (903772 ..o 9,13, 15,23
344267B1 ..o 25 | 901267 ...ooiieieeiiee e 7 (903832 ... 3,7,23
344268B1 ......ccveveeeeeeee 25 1 901319 oo 3 (903864 ... 7
344269B1 .....ooeiiiee 25 | 901445 ..o 19 [903939 ... 19, 23, 27
344270B1 ..o 25 | 901445 ..o 27 1903952 ......coeiiiieiiieeeee e 13, 15
344271B1 o 25 | 901657 ..oviiiiiiieeiee e 27 1904016 ..o 5,7
344272B1 ..o 25 | 901658 ....oveeeeieeiee e 3 (904205 ... 5,7
344273B1 ..o 25 | 901672 ..o 5 (904206 .......cccvvvieieeieee e 7
344274B1 ..o 25 | 901672 ..oooeieieeeeee e 7 (904215 ..o 23
344275B1 ...oooieeeee 25 | 901862 ....ceeeveieieeeiee e 13 [904217 oo, 3
344276B1 ..o 25 | 901874 ..o 3 (904253 ... 5
344277B1 .o 25 | 901937 ..oviiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 7,13 904464 ... 5
344278B1 ..o 25 | 902027 ..oooveeiiiieieeeiee e 11 [904482 ... 9
344279B1 ..o 25 1 9021971 .o 7 (904544 ... 19
344280B1 ....oooeiiieeee 25 1 902194 ...t 23 [904618 ... 27
344281B91 ..o 25 | 902267 ....cceeeeieeiieeiee e 9 1904636 .....c.evveereeeeee e 19
344282B1 .....ooeiiie 25 1 902297 ..o 9 904763 ... 5,7
344283B1 ....oooeiii 25 | 902364 ......eeviieieieeeee e 15 [904787 oo 5
344284B1 ....oooeii 25 | 902867 ..cooveeeieeiieeeiee e 23 (904814 ... 11
344291B1.7 oooeiie 23 | 902374 ..o 11 [904840 ... 25
344292B1.7 ..coooiieeee 23 | 902429 .....eieiieeieee e 3 [904863 ... 15
344296B91.7 ..o 23 | 902568 .......coeveeeiiieiiee e 3 (905011 .ooviiiieeeee e 13, 15
344300B91.1 ..o 17 1 902569 ....coveveieieiieeeeeieeeees 3 [905117 e 5,7
344311B1.7 oo 17 1 902570 ..oeoeeieeieeeee e 3 [905122 ... 11
344317B1.1 oo 15 | 902578 ...oooeiieiieeiie e 3 [905139 ..o 15
344319B1.7 oooeeieee 11 1 902793 ..o 7 (905147 oo 5
344320B91.1 ..o 13 | 902831 ..o 9 1905203 ......cooveeeeeeee e 11
344321B1 ..ooeiieee e 21 1 902903 ....c.eeviiieeieeeiee e 7,13 906014 ...ooviiiiiieee e 13

1060 & 1060 SERIES I

31

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05



MILLER PRO
Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
906271 ... 13| 907414 e 5
906335 ....oeeieiieee e 5] 907605 ....coeiieeeeeee e, 11
9068367 ..o 15[ 907739 oo 3
906396 .....oeeeiiieiaiiiee e 11
906397 ... 11
906398 .....oeeiiiiieeiee e 13
906399 .....oeiiiieie e 11
906400 ......oeveieeeeiiea e 11,23
9064071 ....eviiiiieieeee e, 3,7,13
906402 ......oviiieieeiiee e 3, 11
906407 ....eeeeeeiie e 11
906409 .....ooiiiieieiee e 3
906422 ......ooiiiieeeee e 13
906423 .....oeeiiiiieeeee e 13
90B427 ... 7
906428 ......ooeiieieeiee e 11
906435.5 ...ooiiiieiiiee e 5
906436.5 ...oooieeeiiiie e 7
906460 ......cevireieiiiee e 13
9064671 ....oeeiiiieee e 3
906462 ......oeeieeeeiee e 3
906483 .....oeeeiiiee e 11
906487 ... 7
906492 ......ooiiiiieeee e 15
906506 ......covriureieriiee e 11
906507 ....vveeiiieee e 7
906512 ... 7
906513 ... 13
906518 ... 3
9065271 ... 7
906547 ... 19, 27
906548 ......ooeiieeeie e 3
906553 .....oeieeiieeeee e 19, 27
906554 ......ooiiiiieeee e 19
906559 .....oeiiiiiieiiee e 57
906561 .....eeveiieieeieee e 15
9067271 ... 11
907213 i 19, 27
907219 . 21
907220 ....eveveeieieeieee e 21
907225 ... 21
907237 e 7
907238 ....oeiieiieeeeieee e 5
907308 ....oveeeiiieeeeiiee e 11
907313 e 23
907317 e 25
907318 .. 25
907336 ....eveeeereeeeieee e 27
907399 ... 11

23.00010E Issue Date: 11/05 32 1060 & 1060 SERIES I






MILLER

St. Nazianz

© 2005 by Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc.



	Contents
	Pages
	 Main Frame, Hitch & Wheels Parts List 
	Back Drive Group 
	 Back Drive Group Parts List 
	Auger Drive Group 
	 Auger Drive Group Parts List 
	Fan Assembly 
	 Fan Assembly Parts List 
	Fan Housing Group 
	 Fan Housing Group Parts List 
	Hopper & Shields Group 
	 Hopper & Shields Group Parts List 
	Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 
	 Power Take - Off Assembly - 540 Parts List 
	Decals 
	 Decals Parts List 
	1000 RPM Drive Group 
	 1000 RPM Drive Group Parts List 
	1000 RPM Gear Box 
	 1000 RPM Gear Box Parts List 
	Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM 
	 Power Take - Off Assembly - 1000 RPM Parts List 
	Accessories 
	 Accessories Parts List 
	Part Number Index 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


